

November 27, 2024

DEADLINE EXTENSION

Nancy Olson Children's Garden Natural Playground Bid Opening: December 11, 2024

Due to the Thanksgiving holiday, the following deadlines have been extended:

- Questions will be received through the end of business on Wednesday, December 4, 2024
- Addendums, if required, will be issued by the end of business on Thursday, December 5, 2024. Addendums will be distributed by email to all vendors on the distribution list and will be posted on the Forest Preserve's website at https://www.winnebagoforest.org/bidsquotes

The deadline to submit a bid has not changed. Bids must be received by the Winnebago County Forest Preserve District, 5500 Northrock Drive, Rockford, IL 61103 by 1:00 P.M., Wednesday, December 11, 2024. A public opening of the bids will occur immediately proceeding the submission deadline. The envelopes containing the bids must be sealed, addressed to Winnebago County Forest Preserve District, 5500 Northrock Drive, Rockford IL 61103 and clearly labeled "Nancy Olson Children's Garden Natural Playground".

Questions may be submitted to:

Matt Adas, Arc Design Resources, Inc., 779-256-0005, madas@arcdesign.com Mike Brien, Forest Preserves of Winnebago County, 815-877-6100, mbrien@winnebagoforest.org

Alex Mills, Klehm Arboretum & Botanic Garden, 815-965-8146, amills@klehm.org